690HP
Sectional view
* see information on working medium on page 2
High Purity
diaphragm valve,
plastic
Construction
The GEMÜ 690HP diaphragm valve has a low maintenance membrane

Actuator size 4/N (DN 65-80)	 4/N
Actuator size 5/N (DN 100)	 5/N
Order example 690 20 D 20 20 54 1 2/N - - HP
Type 690
Nominal size 20
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 20
Valve body material (code) 20
Diaphragm material (code) 54
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 2/N
T body: DN 2 (main) (code) -
T body: Connection 2 (code) -
Version (code) HP
Connection 	 Code
Spigots DIN for socket solvent cementing/welding	 0
Spigots for IR butt welding	 20
Spigots for IR butt welding, BCF	 28
High Purity version	 Code
High Purity	 HP
Body configuration	 Code
2/2-way	 D
T body	 T
Additional order data for T valves
DN 2 (main)	 Code
DN 15	 15
DN 20	 20
DN 25	 25
DN 32	 32
DN 40	 40
DN 50	 50
DN 65	 65*
DN 80	 80*
DN 100	 100*
* only connection 2 code 20
Connection 2	 Code
Spigots for IR butt welding	 20
Spigots for IR butt welding, BCF	 28
Overview of valve bodies for GEMÜ 690HP
Body configuration 2/2-way T body
Connection code 20 28 28
Nominal size 65 - 100 15 - 50 15 - 50
Diaphragm material (code) 52 / 5E* 52 / 5E 5E
* DN 15 - 50
Diaphragm material	 Code
PTFE/EPDM, one-piece		  54
PTFE/EPDM, two-piece		  5M
PTFE/EPDM (available until 01.12.2020)	 52
PTFE/EPDM (available until 01.06.2020)	 5E
3
690HP 4
G
M
A
CT
*
A1
øB
M
G
G
A1
A
øB
CT
*A2
Actuator dimensions   [mm]
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Control function 1 Control function 2 and 3
DN øB A A1 G M
15 - 25 125 131 47 G 1/4 M16x1
32 - 40 155 177 75 G 1/4 M16x1
50 210 215 90 G 1/4 M16x1